Status: CANCELLED Received: 12/14/2016 Effective Date: 01/13/2017

TelCove Operations, LLC

NY P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Initial Effective Date: January 13, 2017

Leaf: 285

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision: 0

Section 12 – <u>PRICE LIST</u> (Cont'd) (White Plains, Albany, Buffalo, Utica, Syracuse)

12.3 MOVES, ADDS AND CHANGES

The Moves, Adds and Changes Charge is comprised of two charges:

- a. Service Order
- b. Premises Visit

Both charges may not be applicable in all cases. A premises visit charge will be applicable only if a premises visit is necessary. If a premises visit is not necessary only the service order charge will apply.

12.4 RECORD ORDER CHARGE

	<u>Business</u>	<u>Residence</u>
First	\$56.00	NOC
Additional	\$56.00	NOC

(NYC Metro)

12.3 MOVES, ADDS AND CHANGES

The Moves, Adds and Changes Charge is comprised of two charges:

- a. Service Order
- b. Premises Visit

Both charges may not be applicable in all cases. A premises visit charge will be applicable only if a premises visit is necessary. If a premises visit is not necessary only the service order charge will apply.

12.4 RECORD ORDER CHARGE

	<u>Business</u>	Residence
First	\$56.00	NOC
Additional	\$56.00	NOC

By: General Counsel – Regulatory Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021

Cancelled effective 03/11/2021.